

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4981/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2006 in CRLM No. 54334/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PREM SURAJ PARKASH @ PREM NAYYAR AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date: 19/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. L.M. Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, it is directed that in case the petitioners are arrested or

surrender, they shall be released on bail on their furnishing two sureties of Rs.

10000/- each and a personal bond of like amount to the satisfaction of concerned

Officer.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Radha

R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Co

urt Master