

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4 9 8 1 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 25/ 0 9 / 2 0 0 6 in CRL M No. 54 3 3 4 - M/2 0 0 6
of The HIGH COUR T OF PUN J A B & HAR Y A N A AT CHAND I G A R H)

P R E M SURA J PA R K A S H @ P R E M NAY YA R AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STA T E OF PUN J A B

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and impleadment and office report))

Date: 03/ 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A.K. MATHU R
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E AF T A B ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subha sh Kau shi k, Adv.
Mr. L.M. Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Yash P al Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhas k a r Y. Kul k a r ni, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Ku m a r Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Singh, adv.
Mr. Miihhir Ku m a r Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. R. K. P a ndey, Adv.
Mr. T. P. Mi sh r a, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for impleadment is allowed.

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Ajay Kr. J ain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
C R I M I N A L A P P E L L A T E J U R I S D I C T I O N

C R I M I N A L A P P E A L N O. 44 1 O F 20 0 8
(Arising out of SL P(Crl.) No. 49 8 1 of 20 0 6)

Pre m Suraj Pr a k a s h @ Pre m Nayyar &
Ors.

.... Appellants

Versus

State of Punj ab

.... Respondent

O R D E R

The application for impleadment is allowed.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Leave granted.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, the impugned judgment and order is set aside and the interim order dated 19. 1 0 . 2 0 0 6 passed by this Court is made absolute.

The appeal is allowed.

.....J.

(A.K. MATHU R)

.....

.....J.

(AFT A B ALAM)

.....

New Delhi
March 03, 20 0 8